position holderbuyer shall pay the short contract value by federal funds wire transfer to the account 
of the short position holderseller at the bank nominated by the short position holder.  seller.  The 
term "contract value" shall mean the amount equal to the settlement price on the last day of trading 
in a futures contract times two thousand five hundred (2,500) times the number of contracts to be 
delivered. 
No later than 12:00 p.m. on the Payment Date, the long position holderbuyer shall advise its 
clearing member of the federal funds wire transfer number and the name of the sending bank. The 
clearing member representing the long position holderbuyer shall advise the opposite clearing